507719693 01/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7766840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK V. BERTOLINA	12/06/2018
PHILIP GEORGE HUNT	12/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAPTIVE WIRELESS SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	125 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE	
City:	JEFFERSON	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17003960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: patent@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Addie33 Line 2. 0011 L 2000

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019P01196US01 (901US4)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel G. Nguyen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AWS-0004-US-PSP (817US0) Assignment from Inventors to AWS#page1.tif source=AWS-0004-US-PSP (817US0) Assignment from Inventors to AWS#page2.tif source=AWS-0004-US-PSP (817US0) Assignment from Inventors to AWS#page3.tif

PATENT 507719693 REEL: 062519 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Philip George Hunt, Mark V. Bertolina, Brooks Stevens Read, Bruce Henry Thompson, Richard Bruce McKinstry, and Richard Allan Chaney, are joint inventors of an invention entitled "Remote wireless sensors and systems including remote wireless sensors using automatic OTP encryption transmission", a Patent Application for which is being prepared under GSN docket number VP16178US (99728.2P2); and

WHEREAS, Adaptive Wireless Solutions, L.L.C. (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Louisiana, having an address of 125 Industrial Ave., Jefferson, LA 70121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

We hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us; We believe we are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the application; and, we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

12/10/18 Date

Philip George Hunt

12/6/2018

Mark V Bertolina

12/10/2018 Date Brooks Stevens Read

12/11/2018

Bruce Henry Thompson

12-	10	-18
Date		

<u>|2/lo/lg</u> Date Richard Bruce McKinstry

Richard Allan Chaney

P:\ClientFiles\99\997\99728\2P2\ASSIGNMENT.docx

PATENT REEL: 062519 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 01/27/2023